



TO: All Bidders

CC:

CLIENT: Schellenberg

LOCATION: Maize

PROJECT: 119th Addition

DATE: 4/22/2025

XMTL No: 230137-053

DESCRIPTION: Paving & Inc. Drng., Sanitary Sewer, & Water Distribution System Phase 2 - Extended Bid Tab

**MKEC is forwarding the following information:**

By: Attached

Via: Email

Docs: Correspondence

Code	Date	Doc. No.	Qty.	Rev.	Description
2. IFU - For Use	4/22/2025	PDF	1	0	Extended Bid Tabulation - Checked for accuracy, with no discrepancies

REMARKS

IFU - For City Council consideration and approval on 05/05/2025

Scott Evans, PE  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 SENDERS NAME

\_\_\_\_\_  
 RECIPIENT SIGNATURE

**EXTENDED BID TABULATION**  
**PAVING & INCIDENTAL DRAINAGE PHASE 2, SANITARY SEWER PHASE 2, AND WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM PHASE 2 IMPROVEMENTS**  
**119TH ADDITION**  
**MAIZE, KANSAS**  
Bids Received: Tuesday, April 22, 2025, 10:30 am

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		APEX EXCAVATING		KANSAS PAVING		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION		PEARSON CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>PAVING &amp; INCIDENTAL DRAINAGE (PHASE 2) ITEMS</b>													
1	AC Pavement 5" (3" Bit Base)	6612	SY	25.00	\$ 165,300.00	21.75	\$ 143,811.00	28.00	\$ 185,136.00	22.00	\$ 145,464.00	22.00	\$ 145,464.00
2	Crushed Rock Base 5", Reinforced	8457	SY	9.00	\$ 76,113.00	9.50	\$ 80,341.50	9.00	\$ 76,113.00	7.05	\$ 59,621.85	7.00	\$ 59,199.00
3	Proof-Rolling & Subgrade Repair	450	SY	5.00	\$ 2,250.00	12.50	\$ 5,625.00	20.00	\$ 9,000.00	7.15	\$ 3,217.50	7.00	\$ 3,150.00
4	Concrete Pavement (VG) 7" (Reinf)	210	SY	70.00	\$ 14,700.00	75.00	\$ 15,750.00	105.00	\$ 22,050.00	67.00	\$ 14,070.00	66.00	\$ 13,860.00
5	Concrete C & G, Type 4 (6-5/8"), Full	469	LF	14.00	\$ 6,566.00	25.00	\$ 11,725.00	20.00	\$ 9,380.00	15.00	\$ 7,035.00	15.00	\$ 7,035.00
6	Concrete C & G, Type 2 (3-5/8"), Roll	3699	LF	12.00	\$ 44,388.00	12.50	\$ 46,237.50	14.00	\$ 51,786.00	14.00	\$ 51,786.00	14.00	\$ 51,786.00
7	Concrete Curb, Mono Edge (6-5/8")	123	LF	5.00	\$ 615.00	3.50	\$ 430.50	4.00	\$ 492.00	6.55	\$ 805.65	6.00	\$ 738.00
8	Conc. Flume	20	LF	200.00	\$ 4,000.00	85.00	\$ 1,700.00	100.00	\$ 2,000.00	35.00	\$ 700.00	30.00	\$ 600.00
9	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	6138	SF	4.50	\$ 27,621.00	4.75	\$ 29,155.50	6.00	\$ 36,828.00	4.05	\$ 24,858.90	4.00	\$ 24,552.00
10	Wheelchair Ramp w/ Detectable Warnings	1	EA	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	925.00	\$ 925.00	900.00	\$ 900.00	1,205.00	\$ 1,205.00	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
11	Inlet Hookup	2	EA	750.00	\$ 1,500.00	550.00	\$ 1,100.00	900.00	\$ 1,800.00	805.00	\$ 1,610.00	750.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	Inlet Underdrain	40	LF	25.00	\$ 1,000.00	25.00	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 40.00	28.00	\$ 1,120.00	25.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	Excavation	1100	CY	3.00	\$ 3,300.00	10.00	\$ 11,000.00	14.00	\$ 15,400.00	10.00	\$ 11,000.00	10.00	\$ 11,000.00
14	Fill, Compaction (95% Density)	1100	CY	2.00	\$ 2,200.00	4.00	\$ 4,400.00	3.00	\$ 3,300.00	1.10	\$ 1,210.00	1.00	\$ 1,100.00
15	Signing	1	LS	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,615.00	\$ 2,615.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	36,184.05	\$ 36,184.05	90,250.00	\$ 90,250.00	52,420.00	\$ 52,420.00	125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
17	Pipe, SWS 15"	1824	LF	60.00	\$ 109,440.00	250.00	\$ 456,000.00	95.00	\$ 173,280.00	81.00	\$ 147,744.00	81.00	\$ 147,744.00
18	Pipe, SWS 18"	183	LF	75.00	\$ 13,725.00	250.00	\$ 45,750.00	123.00	\$ 22,509.00	95.00	\$ 17,385.00	95.00	\$ 17,385.00
19	Pipe, SWS 24"	122	LF	100.00	\$ 12,200.00	250.00	\$ 30,500.00	133.00	\$ 16,226.00	105.00	\$ 12,810.00	105.00	\$ 12,810.00
20	Pipe, SWS 36"	103	LF	135.00	\$ 13,905.00	250.00	\$ 25,750.00	239.00	\$ 24,617.00	150.00	\$ 15,450.00	150.00	\$ 15,450.00
21	Inlet, Curb (Type 1A) (L=5' W=3')	2	EA	6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	10,335.00	\$ 20,670.00	10,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	7,750.00	\$ 15,500.00	7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00
22	Area Inlet (Side Opens)	2	EA	7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	10,925.00	\$ 21,850.00	11,425.00	\$ 22,850.00	7,395.00	\$ 14,790.00	7,350.00	\$ 14,700.00
23	MH, Shallow SWS (4')	14	EA	3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	13,500.00	\$ 189,000.00	5,135.00	\$ 71,890.00	3,945.00	\$ 55,230.00	3,920.00	\$ 54,880.00
24	MH, Standard SWS (4')	2	EA	4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	5,550.00	\$ 11,100.00	4,480.00	\$ 8,960.00	4,450.00	\$ 8,900.00
25	Sand Flush & Vibrate	34	LF	25.00	\$ 850.00	40.00	\$ 1,360.00	55.00	\$ 1,870.00	38.00	\$ 1,292.00	38.00	\$ 1,292.00
26	Rip-Rap, Light Stone	16	SY	100.00	\$ 1,600.00	100.00	\$ 1,600.00	450.00	\$ 7,200.00	125.00	\$ 2,000.00	125.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	BMP, Construction Entrance (Maintained)	1	EA	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,930.00	\$ 1,930.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	605.00	\$ 605.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
28	BMP, Back of Curb Protection	4319	LF	1.50	\$ 6,478.50	1.05	\$ 4,534.95	0.10	\$ 431.90	1.25	\$ 5,398.75	1.05	\$ 4,534.95
29	BMP, Curb Inlet Protection	2	EA	135.00	\$ 270.00	75.00	\$ 150.00	1.00	\$ 2.00	100.00	\$ 200.00	75.00	\$ 150.00
30	BMP, Area Inlet Protection	18	EA	200.00	\$ 3,600.00	125.00	\$ 2,250.00	1.00	\$ 18.00	125.00	\$ 2,250.00	125.00	\$ 2,250.00
31	BMP, Erosion Control Mat (SC250)	20	SY	100.00	\$ 2,000.00	25.00	\$ 500.00	1.00	\$ 20.00	5.05	\$ 101.00	25.00	\$ 500.00
32	Seeding (Permanent)	1	ACRE	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	2,215.00	\$ 2,215.00	2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
33	Seeding (Temporary)	1	LS	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,430.00	\$ 2,430.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	1,910.00	\$ 1,910.00	2,430.00	\$ 2,430.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING &amp; INCIDENTAL DRAINAGE (PHASE 2)</b>				<b>\$ 712,621.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,225,460.00</b>		<b>\$ 880,688.90</b>		<b>\$ 682,579.65</b>		<b>\$ 752,809.95</b>	
<b>SANITARY SEWER (PHASE 2) ITEMS</b>													
1	Pipe, SS 8"	1273	LF	45.00	\$ 57,285.00	80.00	\$ 101,840.00	66.00	\$ 84,018.00	64.00	\$ 81,472.00	64.00	\$ 81,472.00
2	MH, Standard SS (4')	3	EA	5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	6,995.00	\$ 20,985.00	6,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	4,395.00	\$ 13,185.00	4,365.00	\$ 13,095.00
3	MH, Shallow SS (4')	2	EA	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	6,125.00	\$ 12,250.00	6,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	4,425.00	\$ 8,850.00	4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
4	Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)	1254	LF	35.00	\$ 43,890.00	40.00	\$ 50,160.00	29.00	\$ 36,366.00	20.00	\$ 25,080.00	19.00	\$ 23,826.00
5	Riser Assembly, 4" Vertical	22	EA	1,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	1,800.00	\$ 39,600.00	3,450.00	\$ 75,900.00	2,430.00	\$ 53,460.00	2,415.00	\$ 53,130.00
6	Riser Assembly, 6" Cleanout w/ 4" Services	11	EA	3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	4,850.00	\$ 53,350.00	8,500.00	\$ 93,500.00	2,745.00	\$ 30,195.00	2,725.00	\$ 29,975.00
7	Concrete Encasement	21	LF	100.00	\$ 2,100.00	195.00	\$ 4,095.00	385.00	\$ 8,085.00	230.00	\$ 4,830.00	230.00	\$ 4,830.00
8	Contractor Provided Testing	1	LS	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	1,905.50	\$ 1,905.50	3,275.00	\$ 3,275.00	2,010.00	\$ 2,010.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00

9	BMP, Construction Entrance	1	EA	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,930.00	\$ 1,930.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	<b>1,105.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,105.00</b>	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	<b>4,425.00</b>	<b>\$ 4,425.00</b>	1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00
11	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	704.50	\$ 704.50	8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	<b>5,635.00</b>	<b>\$ 5,635.00</b>	5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER (PHASE 2)</b>					<b>\$ 209,675.00</b>		<b>\$ 288,035.00</b>		<b>\$ 341,394.00</b>		<b>\$ 230,247.00</b>		<b>\$ 224,943.00</b>
<b>WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (PHASE 2) ITEMS</b>													
1	Pipe, WL 8"	2243	LF	44.00	\$ 98,692.00	100.00	\$ 224,300.00	72.00	\$ 161,496.00	<b>58.00</b>	<b>\$ 130,094.00</b>	58.00	\$ 130,094.00
2	Pipe, WL 8" DICL	15	LF	125.00	\$ 1,875.00	145.00	\$ 2,175.00	150.00	\$ 2,250.00	<b>170.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,550.00</b>	165.00	\$ 2,475.00
3	Service Line, Long 1"	34	EA	1,700.00	\$ 57,800.00	2,740.00	\$ 93,160.00	2,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	<b>2,225.00</b>	<b>\$ 75,650.00</b>	2,210.00	\$ 75,140.00
4	Service Line, Short 1"	26	EA	1,300.00	\$ 33,800.00	2,365.00	\$ 61,490.00	2,200.00	\$ 57,200.00	<b>1,740.00</b>	<b>\$ 45,240.00</b>	1,730.00	\$ 44,980.00
5	Valve Assembly, 8"	2	EA	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	4,835.00	\$ 9,670.00	3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	<b>2,715.00</b>	<b>\$ 5,430.00</b>	2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
6	Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00	12,240.00	\$ 48,960.00	11,687.00	\$ 46,748.00	<b>7,120.00</b>	<b>\$ 28,480.00</b>	7,075.00	\$ 28,300.00
7	Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)	82	LF	35.00	\$ 2,870.00	10.00	\$ 820.00	9.00	\$ 738.00	<b>15.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,230.00</b>	15.00	\$ 1,230.00
8	Contractor Provided Testing	1	LS	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	4,535.00	\$ 4,535.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	<b>1,610.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,610.00</b>	1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
9	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	<b>3,620.00</b>	<b>\$ 3,620.00</b>	600.00	\$ 600.00
10	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	535.00	\$ 535.00	3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	<b>1,105.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,105.00</b>	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
<b>SUBTOTAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (PHASE 2)</b>					<b>\$ 237,737.00</b>		<b>\$ 446,245.00</b>		<b>\$ 367,432.00</b>		<b>\$ 295,009.00</b>		<b>\$ 290,919.00</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 1,160,033.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,959,740.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,589,514.90</b>		<b>\$ 1,207,835.65</b>		<b>\$ 1,268,671.95</b>

<b>BID BOND</b>	X	X	X	X	X
<b>ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (0)</b>	X	X	X	X	X

To be considered by City Council 05/05/2025